Confederation of Tomrorow

Q25. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas?

the threee

2019 - Managing the health care system

Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system * A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY Crosstabulation

9% within A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

Confederation of Tomrorow

Q25. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas?

the threee

2019 - Promoting economic growth and job creation

Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation * A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY Crosstabulation

9% within A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:| | New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island

The federal government 14.8% 17.9% 22.4% 21.2% 20.0% 22.9% 22.8% 231% 11.8% 14.9% 18.3%]| The federal government 6.0% 11.8% 16.6% 16.7% 19.8% 16.9% 17.3% 22.5% 15.0% 7.5% 14.5%|

Your provincial 327%|  27.9%|  27.9%|  205%|  21.1%|  19.0%|  266%|  17.9%|  467%|  37.4%|  320% Your provincial 354%|  30.8%|  204%|  197%|  146%|  227%|  27.4%|  200%| 316%| 39.7%|  205%

govemment government
[Q25A. Which level of government do you [Q258. Which level of government do you
trust more to make the right decisions in:  Both equally 28.5% 33.8% 24.4% 31.8% 33.7% 32.0% 34.5% 20.5% 21.6% 30.5% 30.0%| trust more to make the right decisions in: Both equally 34.1% 37.6% 32.2% 37.9% 40.6% 40.9% 40.9% 30.0% 40.4% 37.9% 39.0%)|
Managing the health care system Promoting economic growth and job creation

Trustneither govemment|  19.8%|  145%|  204%|  182%|  18.9%|  222%|  118%|  282%|  147%|  115%|  14.7%) ;’:fe‘r::\";e" 204%|  135%|  151%|  189%|  177%|  14.9%|  103%|  200% 7.2% 98%|  11.9%

Cannot say 4.2% 5.9% 5.0% 8.3% 6.3% 3.9% 4.4% 10.3% 5.2% 57% 5.0%] Cannot say 3.5% 6.4% 7.0% 6.8% 7.3% 4.5% 4.4% 7.5% 5.8% 5.2% 5.1%]
Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%) Total 100.0%| 100.0%|  1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%

2020 - Managing the health care system

Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live? Crosstabulation

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

2020 - Promoting economic growth and job creation

Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

% within QA3. In which province or territory
do you currently live?

Crosstabulation

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:| New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island
The federal government 27.3% 24.1% 21.5% 24.3% 25.9% 19.7% 27.8% 23.1% 13.1% 20.0% 23.0%] The federal government 14.9% 13.0% 16.6% 15.5% 17.9% 14.2% 24.6% 18.5% 17.2% 14.8% 19.0%|
Your provincial 259%|  23.8%|  227%|  194%|  17.6%|  16.9%|  23.3%|  19.2%|  388%|  316%|  27.2% Your provincial 345%|  260%|  254%|  241%|  202%|  255%|  212%|  259%|  274%|  355%|  256%
govemnment government
[Q25A. Which level of government do you [Q258. Which level of government do you
trust more to make the right decisions in:  Both equally 21.4% 29.9% 26.5% 27.0% 30.6% 26.1% 25.3% 30.8% 23.9% 25.8% 25.4%| trust more to make the right decisions in: Both equally 26.0% 37.5% 36.5% 35.3% 35.7% 34.0% 33.9% 29.6% 36.7% 29.0% 34.2%)
Managing the health care system Promoting economic growth and job creation
Trustneither govemment|  19.4%|  15.9%|  224%|  194%|  165%|  206%|  175%|  11.5%|  136%|  174%|  17.1%) ;’:fe‘r:’f\‘;ﬁ’ 193%|  153%|  14.9%|  147%|  167%|  19.9%|  144%|  111% 84%|  148%|  139%
Cannot say 6.1% 6.2% 7.2% 10.4% 9.4% 7.7% 6.0% 15.4% 10.5% 5.2% 7.4%| Cannot say 5.2% 8.1% 6.6% 10.3% 9.5% 6.4% 5.8% 14.8% 10.2% 5.8% 7.3%]
Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%) Total 100.0%| 100.0%|  1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%
2021 - Managingthe health care system 2021 - Promoting economic growth and job creation
Q25: Managing the health care system * QA3 Crosstabulation Q25: Promoting economic growth and job creation * QA3 Crosstabulation
% within QA3 % within QA3
QA3 QA3
Prince Total Prince Total
Aberta Manitoba | . NeW nd&  [NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebeo |Sekache: Alberta Manitoba | . NeW nd&  [NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebeo |Sekache:
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island
The federal government 27.3% 17.7% 24.5% 27.3% 28.4% 21.2% 26.6% 20.8% 10.5% 27.0% 21.5%] The federal government 21.1% 13.9% 17.2% 19.5% 22.7% 19.0% 20.8% 30.4% 12.7% 20.1% 17.8%|
Your provincial 27.8%|  324%|  20.9%|  227%|  27.3%|  269%|  26.1%|  29.2%|  518%|  356%|  336% Your provincial 358%|  332%|  35.0%|  242%|  26.1%|  234%|  26.9%|  21.7%|  365%|  39.1%|  315%
govemment government
[Q25: Promoting economic growth and job
Q25: Managing the health care system Both equally 20.4% 31.9% 221% 26.6% 21.6% 27.6% 26.6% 29.2% 21.0% 20.7% 24.9%]  creation Both equally 21.1% 33.2% 27.6% 28.9% 26.1% 32.3% 31.6% 26.1% 37.8% 22.4% 31.5%)|
Trustneither government|  18.5% | 124%|  152%|  125%|  102%|  154%|  143% 83%|  114%|  115%|  136% ;’:fe‘r:’f\‘;ﬁ’ 77%|  128%|  113%|  14.8%|  125%|  13.9%|  136%|  13.0% 62%|  132%|  121%
Cannot say 6.0% 5.9% 8.3% 10.9% 12.5% 9.0% 6.4% 12.5% 5.4% 5.2% 6.4%) Cannot say 4.3% 7.0% 8.9% 12.5% 12.5% 11.4% 71% 8.7% 6.8% 5.2% 7.0%]
Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%) Total 100.0%| 100.0%|  1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%

2022 - Managing the health care system

Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: - Managing the health care system * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently
live? Crosstabulation

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

2022 - Promoting economic growth and job creation

Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: - Promoting economic growth and job creation * QA3. In which province or territory do you
currently live? Crosstabulation

% within QA3. In which province or terrtory.
do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:| New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island

The federal government 25.0% 14.3% 21.8% 23.2% 14.6% 15.9% 24.1% 12.0% 17.1% 20.5% 20.6%] The federal government 19.1% 13.9% 20.6% 21.6% 18.7% 17.2% 19.9% 20.0% 20.7% 14.0% 19.0%|

Your provincial 193%|  322%|  21.8%|  200%| 247%|  27.8%|  237%|  400%|  338%|  27.5%|  269% Your provincial 341%|  28.0%|  23.2%|  200%|  18.7%|  285%|  293%|  320%|  261%| 327%|  284%
[Q25A. Which level of govemment do you  government Q258. Which level of govemment doyou ~ govemment
trust more to make the right decisions in " " . . " . " " . " . trust more to make the right decisions in the " " " " . . o " " " "
the following areas: - Managing the health Both equally 19.8% 28.9% 18.7% 28.0% 25.8% 29.1% 26.9% 24.0% 17.3% 22.2% 23.7%] following areas: - Promoting economic growth Both equally 20.6% 36.2% 28.9% 32.0% 29.7% 31.1% 29.1% 28.0% 29.9% 24.6% 29.2%]
care system [and job creation Trust nefther

Trustneither govemment|  30.1%|  19.5%|  20.5%|  256%|  247%|  225%|  206%| 20.0%|  21.9%| 228%|  225%) Sovermment 207%|  169%|  196%|  200%|  220%|  17.2%|  17.0%|  160%|  128%| 19.3%|  168%

Cannot say 5.8% 5.1% 8.3% 3.2% 10.1% 4.6% 4.6% 4.0% 9.9% 7.0% 6.3%) Cannot say 4.4% 5.1% 7.7% 6.4% 11.0% 6.0% 47% 4.0% 10.5% 9.4% 6.5%)
Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%) Total 100.0%| 100.0%|  1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%




2023 - Managingthe health care system
Q25A1. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: Managing the health care system * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently
live? Crosstabulation

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

2023 - Promoting economic growth and job creation
Q25BI. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: Promoting economic growth and job creation * QA3. In which province o territory do you

% within QA3. In which province or territory
do you currently live?

currently live? Crosstabulation

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:| New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island

The federal government 22.2% 13.4% 24.9% 19.0% 11.4% 17.6% 22.0% 13.0% 14.4% 15.3% 18.6%| The federal government 16.2% 14.6% 20.7% 17.1% 12.5% 13.1% 21.8% 13.0% 15.9% 12.9% 18.0%|

Your provincial 9 o o o o o o 9 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

ovemmant 304%|  317%|  19.3%|  140%|  227%|  19.6%|  262%|  264%|  353%|  325%|  28.9% Your government 37.4%|  310%| 293%|  228%| 250%| 235%| 23.9%|  304%|  200%| 405%| 283%

[Q25B1. Which level of government do

Q25A1. Which level of government do Al of these equally 20.7% 23.8% 21.8% 19.0% 21.6% 18.3% 23.0% 21.7% 18.9% 17.2% 21.4%] rust more to make the right decisions in the Al of these equally 265.0% 27.7% 23.2% 22.8% 31.8% 27.5% 30.2% 30.4% 29.8% 20.2% 28.4%]
you trust more to make the right decisions following areas: Promoting economic growth
in the following areas: Managing the Trust none of these 21.7% 23.7% 26.4% 38.0% 33.0% 36.6% 226% 30.4% 221% 25.8% 23.7%} and job creation Trust none of these 16.9% 20.6% 19.2% 28.5% 20.5% 26.8% 18.8% 17.4% 13.7% 16.0% 18.0%|
health care system

Your Indigenous

government or Indigenous. 7% 1.0% 1.0% 7% 9% 3% 8% %) Cannot say 48% 6.2% 7.6% 8.9% 10.2% 9.2% 5.3% 8.7% 11.5% 10.4% 7.3%|

health organization

Cannot say 4.5% 6.4% 6.6% 9.9% 11.4% 7.2% 5.2% 8.7% 8.9% 8.6% 6.6%) Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%]
Total 100.0%|  1000%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%)

2024 - Managing the health care system

Q25A1. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing the health care system * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live? Crosstabulation

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

2024 - Promoting economic growth and job creation

Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Promoting economic growth and job creation * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live? Crosstabulation

% within QA3. In which province or terrtory.
do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or tertitory do you currently live?

Brilish New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:| Brilish New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick wan Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island Labrador Island
The federal government 17.4% 1.1% 10.0% 17.3% 17.9% 14.2% 19.4% 20.0% 12.5% 12.4% 15.6%]| The federal government 13.0% 9.6% 9.5% 20.5% 15.8% 17.2% 15.8% 12.5% 14.3% 10.7% 14.1%]|
Your provincial 314%|  31.9%|  246%|  180%|  221%|  204%|  23.9%|  16.0%| 348%|  29.8%|  28.3% Your provincial 425%|  283%|  209%|  197%|  168%|  23.9%|  254%|  202%|  227%|  407%|  27.3%)
govenment government
Al of these equally 15.1% 213% 26.5% 21.8% 14.7% 23.5% 24.5% 20.0% 18.5% 19.1% 21.2% (0258. Which level of goverment do you Both equally 18.6% 31.0% 30.8% 27.3% 27.4% 26.4% 27.4% 29.2% 34.7% 22.0% 28.6%
[Q25A1. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Promoting
rust more in the following areas: y , , . , , . , y ) y economic growth and job creation Trust neither y . , ., . ., , , ., . y
[Managing the health care system Trust none of these 302%|  287%|  30.3%|  346%| 337%| 33.3%| 27.5%|  400%|  256%| 337%|  282% overmment 202%|  241%|  21.3%|  242%|  305%| 282%| 243%| 250%| 192%| 215%| 226%
Your Indigenous
government or Indigenous 6% 1.0% 9% 2.3% 21% 2.5% 5% 7% 6% 7%| Cannot say 57% 7.0% 8.5% 8.3% 9.5% 4.3% 7.4% 4.2% 9.0% 5.1% 7.5%]
health organization
Cannot say 5.2% 6.0% 7.6% 6.0% 9.5% 6.2% 4.3% 4.0% 8.0% 4.5% 5.8%]  Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%]
Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%)
Managing the health care system d job creati
Newfound- Prince Newfound- Prince
Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Vlang s |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| g Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Vlang & |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| g
Columbia Brunswick | || Columbia Brunswick
abrador Island Labrador Island
Trust the federal government more 2019 148%  17.9%  22.4%  21.2%  20.0%  22.9%  22.8%  231%  11.8%  14.9%  18.3% Trust the federal government more 2019  6.0% 118%  166%  16.7%  19.8%  169%  17.3%  225%  15.0% 75%  14.5%
Trust the federal government more 2020 27.3%  24.1%  215%  243%  259%  197%  27.8%  231%  13.1%  20.0%  23.0% Trust the federal government more 2020 149%  13.0%  16.6%  155%  17.9%  142%  246%  185%  17.2%  14.8%  19.0%
Trust the federal government more 2021 27.3%  17.7%  245%  27.3%  284%  212%  26.6%  208%  105%  27.0%  215% Trust the federal government more 2021 21.1%  139%  17.2%  19.5%  227%  19.0%  20.8%  304%  127%  20.1%  17.8%
Trust the federal government more 2022 25.0%  14.3%  21.8%  23.2%  14.6%  159%  24.1%  120%  17.1%  20.5% = 20.6% Trust the federal government more 2022 19.1%  13.9%  20.6%  21.6%  187%  17.2%  19.9%  20.0%  207%  14.0%  19.0%
Trust the federal government more 2023 222%  134%  249%  19.0%  114%  17.6%  22.0%  13.0%  14.4%  153%  18.6% Trust the federal government more 2023 162%  14.6%  207%  17.1%  125%  13.1%  21.8%  13.0%  159%  12.9%  18.0%
Trust the federal government more 2024 17.4%  111%  10.0%  17.3%  17.9%  142%  19.4%  20.0%  125%  12.4%  156% Trust the federal government more 2024 13.0%  9.6%  95%  20.5%  158%  17.2%  15.8%  125%  14.3%  10.7%  14.1%
Change 2019 to 2024 26%  -6.9% -124%  -3.9%  -21%  -87%  -34%  -31%  07%  -26%  2.7% Change 2019102024  7.0%  -22%  -7.1%  3.8%  -4.0%  03%  -14% -10.0%  -0.7%  3.3%  -0.4%
Change 2021102024 -9.9%  -6.6%  -14.6% -101% -10.5%  -7.0%  -7.2%  -0.8%  20% -14.7%  -5.9% Change 2021102024  -8.1%  -4.3%  -7.8%  09%  -69%  -1.8%  -4.9% -17.9%  1.6%  -9.4%  -3.8%
Managing the health care system d job creati
Newfound- Prince Newfound- Prince
Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Vlang & |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| g Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Vlang & |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| gy
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island
Trust my provincial government more 2019 327%  27.9%  27.9%  20.5%  211%  19.0%  26.6%  17.9%  46.7%  37.4%  320% Trust my provincial government more 2019  354%  308%  29.1%  19.7%  14.6%  227%  27.1%  200%  31.6%  39.7%  29.5%
Trust my provincial government more 2020 25.9%  238%  227%  19.1%  17.6%  16.9%  23.3%  19.2%  38.8%  31.6%  27.2% Trust my provincial government more 2020 345%  26.0%  25.4%  24.1%  20.2%  25.5%  21.2%  259%  27.4%  35.5%  25.6%
Trust my provincial government more 2021 27.8%  324%  299%  227%  27.3%  269%  26.1%  29.2%  51.8%  356%  33.6% Trust my provincial government more 2021 358%  332%  35.0%  24.2%  26.1%  23.4%  26.9%  21.7%  36.5%  39.1%  315%
Trust my provincial government more 2022 19.3%  322%  21.8%  20.0%  24.7%  27.8%  23.7%  40.0%  33.8%  27.5%  26.9% Trust my provincial government more 2022 341%  280%  232%  20.0%  187%  28.5%  29.3%  320%  26.1%  32.7%  28.4%
Trust my provincial government more 2023 30.1%  3L7%  19.3%  14.0%  227%  19.6%  26.2%  26.1%  35.3%  32.5%  28.9% Trust my provincial government more 2023 37.4%  31.0%  29.3%  22.8%  250%  23.5%  23.9%  304%  29.0%  40.5%  28.3%
Trust my provincial government more 2024 31.4%  31.9%  246%  18.0%  221%  20.4%  23.9%  16.0%  34.8%  29.8%  28.3% Trust my provincial government more 2024 425%  283%  299%  19.7%  168%  23.9%  25.1%  29.2%  227%  40.7%  27.3%
Change2019t02024  -1.3%  4.1%  -3.2%  -24%  11%  14%  -27%  -1.9% -11.9%  -7.6%  -3.7% Change2019t02024  7.1%  -2.5%  0.7%  0.0%  23%  12%  -20%  92%  -8.9%  10%  -2.2%
Change 2021 to 2024 37%  -0.5%  -5.3%  -4.6%  -52%  -6.6%  -22% -132% -17.0%  -59%  -5.2% Change2021t02024  6.7%  -4.9%  -51%  -45%  -9.3%  05%  -18% 74% -13.8%  1.6%  -4.2%
Managing the health care system d job creati
Newfound- Prince Newfound- Prince
Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Viang & |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| gy Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Viang & |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| g
Columbia Brunswick wan Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island Labrador Island
Trust both governments eugally 2019  28.5%  338%  24.4%  31.8%  33.7%  32.0%  345%  205% 21.6%  30.5%  30.0% Trust both governments eugally 2019  34.1%  37.6%  322%  37.9%  40.6%  40.9%  40.9%  30.0%  40.4%  37.9%  39.0%
Trust both governments eugally 2020 21.4%  29.9%  265%  27.0%  30.6%  26.1%  25.3%  30.8%  23.9%  25.8%  25.4% Trust both governments eugally 2020  26.0%  37.5%  36.5%  35.3%  357%  34.0%  33.9%  29.6%  36.7%  20.0%  34.2%
Trust both governments eugally 2021 204%  31.9%  22.1%  26.6%  21.6%  27.6%  26.6%  29.2%  21.0%  20.7%  24.9% Trust both governments eugally 2021 21.1%  332%  27.6%  28.9%  26.1%  32.3%  31.6%  26.1%  37.8%  224%  315%
Trust both governments eugally 2022 19.8%  28.9%  187%  28.0%  258%  29.1%  26.9%  24.0%  17.3%  222%  23.7% Trust both governments eugally 2022 206%  36.2%  28.9%  32.0%  29.7%  31.1%  20.1%  28.0%  20.9%  246%  29.2%
Trust both governments eugally 2023 20.7%  238%  21.8%  19.0%  21.6%  18.3%  23.0%  21.7%  18.9%  17.2%  21.4% Trust both governments eugally 2023 25.0%  27.7%  232%  22.8%  318%  27.5%  30.2%  304%  29.8%  20.2%  28.4%
Trust both governments eugally 2024 151%  21.3%  265%  21.8%  14.7%  235%  24.5%  20.0%  185%  19.1%  21.2% Trust both governments eugally 2024 186%  31.0%  30.8%  27.3%  27.4%  26.4%  27.4%  29.2%  347%  22.0%  28.6%
Change2019t02024  -13.3%  -12.5%  2.2% -10.0% -18.9%  -8.6% -10.0%  -0.5%  -3.1% -11.4%  -8.8% Change2019t02024 -15.6%  -6.6%  -14% -10.6% -13.3% -14.5% -13.6%  -0.8%  -57% -159%  -10.5%
Change2021t02024  -5.3% -10.7%  4.5%  -4.8%  -6.9%  -41%  -22%  -92%  -25%  -16%  -3.7% Change2021t02024  -2.5%  -2.2%  32%  -16%  12%  -59%  -42%  31%  -31%  -04%  -2.9%




Managing the health care system

Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government

Change 2019 to 2024
Change 2021 to 2024

British N Newfound- Prince Saskatch
Alberta e Manitoba o land & |Nova Scotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | 5N o)
Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island

198%  14.5%  20.4%  182%  189%  22.2%  11.8%  282%  147%  115%  14.7%
194%  159%  221%  19.1%  165%  20.6%  17.5%  115%  13.6%  17.4%  17.1%
185%  121%  152%  125%  102%  154%  14.3% 83%  11.4%  115%  13.6%
30.1%  19.5%  205%  256%  247%  22.5%  20.6%  20.0%  21.9%  228%  22.5%
21.7%  237%  26.4%  38.0%  33.0%  36.6%  226%  30.4%  22.1%  258%  23.7%
302%  287%  30.3%  346%  337%  33.3%  27.5%  40.0%  256%  33.7%  28.2%
104%  14.2% 9.9%  164%  14.7%  111%  157%  11.8%  10.9%  22.2%  13.5%
11.7%  167%  151%  221%  235%  17.9%  13.2%  31.7%  14.2% = 22.2%  14.6%

Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government

Change 2019 to 2024
Change 2021 to 2024

British N Newfound- rince Saskatch
Alberta the Manitoba o land & |Nova Scotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | 5N ol
Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island
211%  135%  15.1%  189%  17.7%  14.9%  10.3%  20.0% 7.2% 98%  11.9%
193%  153%  14.9%  147%  167%  19.9%  14.4%  11.1% 8.4%  148%  13.9%
17.7%  128%  11.3%  14.8%  125%  13.9%  136%  13.0% 62%  132%  12.1%
217%  169%  19.6%  20.0%  22.0%  17.2%  17.0%  16.0%  12.8%  19.3%  16.8%
16.9%  206%  19.2%  28.5%  205%  26.8%  18.8%  17.4%  137%  16.0%  18.0%
202%  241%  21.3%  24.2%  305%  28.2%  24.3%  25.0%  19.2%  215%  22.6%
0.9%  10.6% 63%  53%  128%  133%  14.0%  50%  121%  11.7%  10.8%
25%  11.3%  10.0% 94%  18.0%  14.3%  10.7%  12.0%  13.1%  83%  10.5%



Confederation of Tomrorow

Q25. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas?

2019 - Addressing climate change

Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change * A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY Crosstabulation

9% within A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

Confederation of Tomrorow

Q25. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas?

Provinces only (excluding the threee territories)

2019-M: ing immig

refugee

Q25E. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement * A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY Crosstabulation

% within A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

British ew | Newlound- Prince Soskatcne| New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia|  Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrado Island

The federal government 19.2% 24.1% 30.0% 275% 326% 29.7% 35.0% 23.1% 26.3% 21.4% 28.7% The federal government 28.3% 34.1% 29.0% 31.8% 38.9% 32.5% 35.8% 30.8% 22.7% 28.7% 31.0%)

Your provincial 13.7% 12.6% 10.0% 6.1% 53% 65% 97% 12.8% 143%|  249% 11.9% Your provincial 137%|  11.8%|  19.0% 8.3% 53%|  104% 146%|  103%|  31.9%|  207%|  18.0%]

govemment govemment
[Q25C. Which level of government do you (Q25E. Which level of government do you trust
trust more to make the right decisions in: - Both equally 30.0% 37.0% 30.5% 36.6% 33.7% 37.4% 33.1% 35.9% 39.4% 312% 34.8%| more to make the right decisions in: Managing  Both equally 23.1% 25.0% 24.5% 27.3% 28.4% 33.1% 26.1% 17.9% 26.3% 25.9% 25.8%]
[Addressing climate change immigration and refugee settlement

Trustneither govemment]  327%|  203%|  23.0%|  21.4%|  189%|  206%|  17.2%|  17.9%|  151%|  168%|  193% ;L“vi";"f“g‘"‘:’ 304%|  225%|  23.0%|  242%|  214%|  195%|  186%|  308%|  137%|  184%| 197%

Cannot say 4.4% 6.0% 6.5% 8.4% 9.5% 5.8% 5.0% 10.3% 4.8% 5.8% 5.3%)| Cannot say 4.9% 6.6% 4.5% 8.3% 6.3% 4.5% 4.9% 10.3% 5.5% 6.3% 5.4%]
Total 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0% Total 100.0%|  1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%)
2020 - Addressing climate change 2020 - Managing immij refugee

Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions i

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

Addressing climate change * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live? Crosstabulation

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

Q25E. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions i

% within QA3. In which province or territory do
you currently live?

Managing immigration and refugee settiement * QA3. In which pr
n

Crosstabulat

ovince or territory do you currently live?

QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

British ew | Newlound- Prince Soskatcne| New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia| ~ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrado Island
The federal government 29.5% 20.4% 26.5% 27.0% 32.9% 255% 38.1% 29.6% 247% 245% 30.0% The federal government 34.2% 35.5% 29.8% 32.2% 39.3% 29.8% 40.5% 34.6% 24.9% 25.6% 34.1%)
Your provincial 13.9% 145% 10.5% 7.8% 47% 7.8% 93% 1.4% 15.3%|  226% 12.2% Your provincial 15.5% 97%|  16.0% 9.6% 83% 7.8% 94%|  115%|  27.8%|  212%|  15.0%
govemment govemment
[Q25C. Which level of government do you (Q25E. Which level of government do you trust
trust more to make the right decisions in: - Both equally 23.7% 34.9% 32.0% 357% 31.8% 31.2% 25.3% 222% 34.9% 226% 29.3%| more to make the right decisions in: Managing  Both equally 19.1% 25.3% 26.5% 23.5% 25.0% 31.9% 21.0% 19.2% 23.8% 21.2% 22.6%]
[Addressing climate change immigration and refugee settlement
Trustneither govemment]  24.8% | 21.4%|  232%|  209%|  188%|  262%|  19.3%|  222%|  140%|  226%|  194% ;;“vi"r""f“g‘"‘:’ 234%|  214%|  19.9%|  243%|  190%|  227%|  206%|  192%|  129%|  244%|  194%
Cannot say 8.1% 9.1% 77% 8.7% 11.8% 9.2% 7.9% 14.8% 1.1% 77% 9.0%)| Cannot say 7.8% 8.1% 7.7% 10.4% 8.3% 7.8% 8.6% 15.4% 10.6% 7.7% 8.9%]
Total 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0% Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%
2021 - Addressing climate change
Q25: Addressing climate change * QA3 Crosstabulation
% within QA3
QA3
Prince Total
Abeta | BN paniona ow nd& |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec |S3katche:
Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island
The federal government 35.6% 17.3% 36.8% 36.2% 326% 33.8% 40.1% 37.5% 257% 337% 32.4%|
Your provincial 16.9%|  202%|  127%|  11.0%|  112%|  102% 8a%|  125%|  188%|  214%|  14.1%
govemment
Q25: Addressing climate change Both equally 16.0% 35.5% 19.6% 22.0% 27.0% 255% 23.1% 25.0% 36.1% 18.3% 26.9%
Trustneither govemment]  23.6%|  188%|  20.1%|  18.9%|  157%|  204%|  21.0%|  167%|  118%|  21.4%|  186%
Cannot say 7.9% 8.3% 10.8% 11.8% 13.5% 10.2% 7.4% 8.3% 7.68% 57% 7.9%)
Total 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%

2022 - Addressing climate change

Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: - Addressing climate change * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

Crosstabulation

QA3. In which province or terriory do you currently ive?
British ew | Newlound- Prince Soskatcne|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia| ~ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island

The federal government 30.0% 216% 31.4% 32.8% 26.7% 28.0% 34.1% 19.2% 25.3% 25.3% 29.1%|

Your provincial 9.9%|  140% 7.7% 9.6% 89%|  120% 00%| 1920  138%| 182%|  11.3%
Q25C. Which level of government o~ govemment
you trust more to make the right " " "
decisions in the following areas: - Both equally 20.5% 36.6% 232% 256% 27.8% 30.0% 29.0% 38.5% 27.8% 20.6% 28.3%|
[Addressing climate change

Trustneither government|  32.8%|  218%|  27.8%|  27.20%|  211%|  247%|  223%|  192%|  200%|  253%|  235%

Cannot say 6.8% 6.0% 9.8% 4.8% 15.6% 5.3% 5.6% 3.8% 12.3% 10.6% 7.8%)
Total 100.0%|  100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%




2023 - Addressing climate change

Q25CI. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: Addressing climate change * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live?

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

Crosstabulation

2023- and

Q25DI. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in the following areas: Managing immigration and refugee settlement * QA3. In which province or territory do you
currently live? Crosstabulation

% within QA3. In which province or territory do
you currently live?

QA3. In which province or terrtory do you currently live? QA3. In which province or territory do you currentl live?
British ew | Newlound- Prince Soskatcne| New | Newlound- Prince Saskatche:|
Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia| ~ Ontario Edward Quebec Alberta Manitoba land & Nova Scotia[ Ontario Edward Quebec
Columbia Brunswick Columbia Brunswick
Labrador Island Labrador Island

The federal government 28.6% 20.0% 31.5% 276% 202% 252% 31.9% 21.7% 23.1% 232% 27.0% The federal government 31.3% 33.0% 34.3% 26.8% 21.3% 24.7% 32.0% 31.8% 257% 24.7% 29.9%]

Your provincial 16.2% 16.4% 1.7% 98% 9.0% 97% 108%|  217% 143%|  238% 13.4% Your provincial 17.7%|  136%|  126%|  146%|  124%|  123% 122%|  182%|  27.3%|  222%|  17.0%)

govemment govemment
[Q25C1. Which level of government do [Q25D1. Which level of government do you trust
you trust more to make the right Al of these equally 23.4% 29.7% 27.4% 20.3% 29.2% 27.7% 26.3% 21.7% 33.2% 12.8% 27.6% more to make the right decisions in the Al of these equally 18.2% 21.6% 27.3% 21.1% 27.0% 22.1% 22.3% 18.2% 19.4% 18.5% 21.2%]
decisions in the following areas: following areas: Managing immigration and
[Addressing climate change Trust none of these: 251%|  260%|  218%|  333%|  292%|  200%|  250%| 26.1%|  186%|  314%|  24.1% refugee settiement Trust none of these: 259%|  240%|  187%|  268%|  258%|  27.9%|  27.0%|  227%|  167%|  228%|  23.6%

Cannot say 8.7% 8.0% 76% 8.9% 12.4%) 84% 6.0% 8.7% 10.8%| 9.1% 7.9%| Cannot say 6.9% 7.9% 71% 10.6% 13.5% 13.0% 6.6% 9.1% 10.9% M7% 8.4%|
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%) [ Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%]
2024 - Addressing climate change 2024- and

Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Addressing climate change * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live? Crosstabulation

9% within QA3. In which province or
teritory do you currently live?

Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing immigration and refugee settlement * QA3. In which province or territory do you currently live? Crosstabulation

% within QA3. In which province or territory do
you currently live?

QA3. I which province or terrtory do you currently fve? QA3. In which province or teritory do you currently ve?
Newfound- Prince Total Newfound- Prince Total
Abeta | BN | ppaniona | New land & |Nova Scotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec |S3katche: Aberta | BN | yaniioha | NeW land& |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec |Sekache:
Columbia Brunswick wan Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island Labrador Island
The federal govemment | 20.0%|  128%|  197%|  27.3%|  202%| 221%| 208%| 280%| 222%| 17e%| 234% The federal goverment | 23.4%|  21.4%|  204%| 273%|  200%| 1e1%|  2ea%| 200%| 201%| tean| 2329
Your provincial 22.1% 15.5% 12.2% 9.1% 96% 12.3% 10.9% 16.0% 94%|  223% 12.8% Your provincial 225%|  134%|  150%|  129%|  10.4%|  154% 14.9%|  200%|  262%|  201%|  18.3%)
govemment govemment
Q25C. Which level of governmentdoyou gy o0y oy, 17.9%|  321%|  286%| 27.3%|  30.0%|  344%| 254%| 20.0%| 355%| 220%| 283% 025D. Which level of govemment do you trust gy, o oy, 147%|  244%|  211%|  220%|  240%|  216%|  214%| 200%| 235%| 212%|  21.4%)
ust more in the following areas: more in the following areas: Managing
[Addressing climale change mmigration and refugee seftlement Trust nther
Trustneither govemment|  312%|  31.8%|  20.1%|  280%|  208%| 258%| 280%| 28.0%| 238%| 206%|  27.9% Bl aso%|  s33%|  204%| stew| s23%| 3e4w| a25%|  3e0%| 223%|  352%|  s04%
Cannot say 87% 79%|  103% 8.3% 9.6% 55% 6.0% 4.0% 9.2% 73% 7.6% Cannot say 55% 7o%|  108%|  ea%|  ea% 74% s3%|  40% 8.0% 50%|  6.6%
Total 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% Total 100.0%| 100.0%| 1000%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
Addressing climate change Managing d refugee
Newfound- Prince Newlound- Prince
Aberta | BN | paniopa | o N | Viand & [NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SASKAIShE] o Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Viang s |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| g
Columbia Brunswick wa Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island Labrador Island
Trust the federal government more 2019 192%  241%  80.0%  27.5%  32.6%  29.7%  35.0%  23.1%  263%  214%  28.7% Trust the federal government more 2019 28.8%  341%  20.0%  G18%  389%  02.5%  358%  00.8%  22.7%  28.7%  3L0%
Trust the federal government more 2020 205%  204%  265%  27.0%  32.9%  25.5%  38.1%  29.6%  247%  24.5%  30.0% Trust the federal government more 2020  342%  35.5%  20.8%  82.2%  393%  29.8%  405%  34.6%  249%  256%  34.1%
Trust the federal government more 2021 35.6%  17.3%  36.8%  36.2%  32.6%  33.8%  40.0%  37.5%  25.7%  33.7%  32.4% Trust the federal government more 2021
Trust the federal government more 2022 30.0%  216%  31.4%  328%  267%  28.0%  34.1%  192%  253%  253%  29.1% Trust the federal government more 2022
Trust the federal government more 2023 28.6%  200%  315%  27.6%  202%  252%  319%  21.7%  23.1%  23.2%  27.0% Trust the federal government more 2023 31.3%  33.0%  34.3%  26.8%  213%  24.7%  320%  31.8%  257%  247%  29.9%
Trust the federal government more 2024 20.0%  128%  197%  27.3%  202%  22.1%  20.8%  28.0%  222%  17.9%  23.4% Trust the federal government more 2024 23.4%  214%  244%  27.3%  240%  19.1%  261%  20.0%  201%  18.4%  23.2%
Change2019102024  0.8%  -11.3% -10.3%  -0.2% -12.4%  -7.6%  5.2%  4.9%  -42%  -3.5%  -5.3% Change2019102024  -4.9%  -127%  -46%  -4.5% -150% -133%  -9.7% -108%  -2.7% -10.3%  -7.8%
Change2021102024  -15.6%  -4.5% -17.0%  -8.9% -12.4% -11.7% -10.4%  -9.5%  -3.6% -158%  -9.0%
Addressing climate change Managing d refugee
Newfound- Prince Newloun Prince
Aberta | BN | paniopa | o N | Viand & [NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SaSKAIShE] o Aberta | BN | yaniopa | N | Viang s |NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SESKAIhE| g
Columbia Brunswick | || wa Columbia Brunswick
abrador Island Labrador Island
Trust my provincial government more 2019 187%  126%  10.0%  61%  53%  65%  O7%  12.8%  143%  24.9%  119% Trust my provincial government more 2019 187%  11.8%  190%  8.3%  53%  10.4%  146%  10.3%  319%  20.7%  18.0%
Trust my provincial government more 2020 13.9%  145%  105%  7.8%  47%  7.8%  93%  111%  153%  22.6%  12.2% Trust my provincial government more 2020  155%  97%  16.0%  9.6%  83%  7.8%  94%  115%  27.8%  21.2%  15.0%
Trust my provincial government more 2021 169%  202%  127%  11.0%  112%  10.2%  84%  12.5%  18.8%  211%  14.1% Trust my provincial government more 2021
Trust my provincial government more 2022 9.9%  140%  7.7%  9.6%  89%  12.0%  9.0%  192%  13.8%  18.2%  113% Trust my provincial government more 2022
Trust my provincial government more 2023 162%  164%  117%  9.8%  9.0%  9.7%  10.8%  21.7%  143%  23.8%  13.4% Trust my provincial government more 2023 177%  136%  126%  14.6%  124%  12.3%  122%  18.2%  27.3%  222%  17.0%
Trust my provincial government more 2024 221%  155%  122%  91%  9.6%  12.3%  109%  16.0%  94%  22.3%  12.8% Trust my provincial government more 2024 225%  134%  15.0%  12.9%  104%  154%  149%  20.0%  262%  20.1%  18.3%
Change2019t02024 ~ 8.4%  29%  22%  30%  4.3%  58%  12%  3.2%  -4.9%  -25%  0.9% Change2019t02024  8.8%  16%  -4.0%  45%  52%  50%  0.3%  9.7%  -56%  -0.6%  0.3%
Change2021t02024  5.2%  -4.7%  -0.5%  -19%  -1.7%  21%  25%  35%  -94%  12%  -13%
Addressing climate change Managing d refugee
Newfound- Prince Prince
Aberta | BN | paniopa | o N | Viand s [NovaScotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | SaSKAIShE] o Aberta | Brh | yanjopg | New Ontario | Edward | Quebec |SeSKalche| gy
Columbia Brunswick | wa Columbia Brunswick wan
abrador Island Island
Trust both governments eugally 2019 80.0%  37.0%  305%  36.6%  33.7%  87.4%  33.1%  359%  39.4%  812%  348% Trust both governments eugally 2019 23.0%  250%  245%  27.3%  284%  83.1%  26.1%  17.9%  263%  259%  258%
Trust both governments eugally 2020 23.7%  349%  32.0%  357%  31.8%  8L2%  25.3%  22.2%  349%  22.6%  29.3% Trust both governments eugally 2020 19.1%  253%  265%  23.5%  25.0%  819%  21.0%  19.2%  23.8%  21.2%  22.6%
Trust both governments eugally 2021 16.0%  355%  19.6%  22.0%  27.0%  255%  23.1%  250%  36.%  18.3%  26.9% Trust both governments eugally 2021
Trust both governments eugally 2022 205%  36.6%  23.2%  256%  27.8%  30.0%  20.0%  38.5%  27.8%  20.6%  28.3% Trust both governments eugally 2022
Trust both governments eugally 2023 23.4%  297%  27.4%  20.3%  292%  27.7%  263%  21.7%  332%  12.8%  27.6% Trust both governments eugally 2023 182%  216%  27.3%  211%  27.0%  22.1%  223%  18.2%  19.4%  185%  21.2%
Trust both governments eugally 2024 17.9%  321%  28.6%  27.3%  30.9%  34.4%  25.4%  24.0%  355%  22.9%  28.3% Trust both governments eugally 2024 147%  241%  211%  22.0%  240%  21.6%  211%  20.0%  235%  21.2%  214%
Change2019102024  -12.1%  -4.9%  -1.9%  -9.4%  -2.8%  -3.1%  -7.8% -11.9%  -4.0%  -8.3%  -6.6% Change2019102024 ~ -8.4%  -1.0%  -3.4%  -5.3%  -45% -11.5%  5.0%  21%  -2.8%  -4.6%  -4.3%
Change2021102024 ~ 1.9%  -34%  9.0%  52%  3.9%  8.9%  22%  -1.0%  -0.7%  46%  14%




Addressing climate change

Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government

Change 2019 to 2024
Change 2021 to 2024

Abera | S0 Waniova | o MOV, Monas Nova Scoti ontro | Eowd | Quebec seskatche) ot ‘
Labrador land
327%  203%  230%  214%  18.9%  206%  17.2%  179%  151%  16.8%  19.3%
248%  21.1%  232%  20.9%  18.8%  262%  19.3%  222%  14.0%  22.6%  19.4%
236%  188%  201%  18.9%  157%  204%  21.0%  167%  118%  21.1%  18.6%
328%  218%  27.8%  27.2%  21.1%  247%  22.3%  192%  20.9%  25.3%  23.5%
25.1%  260%  218%  33.3%  29.2%  20.0%  250%  26.1%  18.6%  3L1%  241%
312%  3L8%  201%  28.0%  29.8%  25.8%  28.0%  28.0%  23.8%  29.6%  27.9%
5%  115%  61%  67%  10.8%  51%  108%  10.1%  87%  128%  8.6%
77%  13.0% 0%  91%  14.1%  54%  70%  11.3%  12.0%  85%  9.3%

Managing

d refugee

Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government
Trust neither government

Change 2019 to 2024

British N Newfound- rince Saskatch
Alberta e Manitoba o land & |Nova Scotia| Ontario | Edward | Quebec | 5N o)
Columbia Brunswick wan
Labrador Island

30.1%  225%  23.0%  242%  21.1%  195%  186%  30.8%  13.7%  184%  19.7%
234%  21.4%  199%  24.3%  19.0%  227%  206%  192%  12.9%  24.4%  19.4%
259%  24.0%  187%  26.8%  25.8%  27.9%  27.0%  227%  167%  228%  23.6%
339%  333%  20.1%  31.8%  32.3%  36.4%  325%  36.0%  22.3%  352%  30.4%
3.7%  10.7% 6.1% 76%  11.2%  16.9%  13.9%  52%  86%  16.8%  10.7%



